Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 06-12-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

SHEET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa			
1. Nam	ne of conveying party(ies): 10212	1819	rvarne and address of receiving party(ies)
Gary	ald J. Propp A. Gillis name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes No		Name: Tri-State Hospital Supply Corpolation Internal Address:
3. Natu	ure of conveyance:		2904
⊠ A	ssignment Merger		Street Address: 301 Catrell
□ S	ecurity Agreement Change of Name		
0 0	ther		City: Howell State: MI ZIP: 48843
Executio	on Date: <u>May 28 & 29, 2002</u>		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: $\ \square$ Yes $\ \square$ No
	es document is being filed together with a new apple Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers	attached:	☐ Yes ☒ No
conc Nam	e and address of party to whom correspondence terning document should be mailed: ne: Christopher J. Fildes rnal Address:		Total number of applications and patents involved:1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00_ ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Stree	Fildes & Outland, P.C. et Address: 20916 Mack Avenue, Suite 2	8.	Deposit account number:
City:	: Grosse Pointe Woods State: MI ZIP: 48236		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT I	JSE THIS	SPACE
To ti	ement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregover true copy of the original document. Christopher J. Fildes Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	hus!	gnature Date
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

06/10/2002 BSAYASI1 00000037 29161769

40.00 OF

PATENT REEL: 012966 FRAME: 0125

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Donald J. Propp of 1132 South Geneva Drive, Dewitt, Michigan 48820, and Gary A. Gillis of 521 Second Street, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48103, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Tri-State Hospital Supply Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Michigan, and having a place of business at 301 Catrell, Howell, Michigan 48843, hereinafter referred to as the successors, ASSIGNEE, its assigns, orother representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

SURGICAL INSTRUMENT BOX HINGE

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by us on the day of May, 2002, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our name, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Donald J. Propp

N 1 11

Gary A. Gillis